ITB No: 21-101346
ITB NAME: Manhole Castings Accessories

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening Date: July 6, 2021@10:00 am
AGENT NAME: Judi Moore

Delta Municipal Supply Company

Ferguson Waterworks

Mechanical Jobbers Marketing, Inc.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Estimated
Quantities

Unit of
Measure

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 25-1/2 inches long x 25-1/2
inches width x 3-1/4 inches depth, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and
other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

10

Ea.

$146.03 $1,460.30

$142.96 $1,429.60

$228.34 $2,283.40

Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 1, size 23-3/4 inches long x 23-3/4
inches width x 2-1/2 inches deep, (24-inches “Nominal”), per Size & Weight
Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

10

Ea.

$84.45 $844.50

$82.68 $826.80

$132.05 $1,320.50

Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 1, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings
and other Minimum Specifications
enclosed

10

Ea.

$61.58 $615.80

$60.29 $602.90

$96.30 $963.00

Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 32 inches long x 26 inches
wide x 3-7/16 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other
Minimum Specifications enclosed

Ea.

$417.19 $417.19

$408.41 $408.41

$652.32 $652.32

Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 4, size 30 inches long x 24 inches wide
x 2-1/2 inches deep, bars run parallel to 24 inches wide, per Size & Weight
Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$246.42 $246.42

$241.23 $241.23

$385.31 $385.31

Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 4, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings
and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$170.76 $170.76

$167.17 $167.17

$267.00 $267.00

Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 36 inches long x 24 inches
wide x 4 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum
Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$254.60 $1,018.40

$249.25 $997.00

$398.10 $1,592.40

Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 7, size 33 inches long x 21-3/4 inches
wide x 2-3/4 inches deep, bars run parallel to 21-3/4 inches wide, per Size &
Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$131.96 $263.92

$129.18 $258.36

$206.34 $412.68

Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 7, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings
and Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$122.65 $245.30

$120.07 $240.14

$191.76 $383.52

10

Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 36 inches long x 24 inches
wide x 5 inches bar depth, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings, and Minimum
Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$451.31 $1,805.24

$441.81 $1,767.24

$705.67 $2,822.68

11

Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 10, size 33-3/4 inches long x 21-3/4
inches wide x 2-3/4 inches side depth, 5-inch bar depth, bars run perpendicular
to 21-3/4 inches wide, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings

and Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$270.78 $541.56

$265.09 $530.18

$423.40 $846.80

12

Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 10, per Size & Weight Table,
Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$180.53 $361.06

$176.73 $353.46

$282.27 $564.54

13

Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 32 inches long x 32 inches
wide x 3-1/2 inches depth, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings, and Minimum
Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$327.86 $327.86

$320.96 $320.96

$512.64 $512.64




ITB No: 21-101346
ITB NAME: Manhole Castings Accessories

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening Date: July 6, 2021@10:00 am
AGENT NAME: Judi Moore

Delta Municipal Supply Company

Ferguson Waterworks

Mechanical Jobbers Marketing, Inc.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Estimated
Quantities

Unit of
Measure

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

14

Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 13, size 30 inches x 30 inches wide x 2

1/2 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum
Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$242.08

$242.08

$236.98

$236.98

$378.52

$378.52

15

Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 13, per Size & Weight Table,
Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$85.77

$85.77

$83.97

$83.97

$134.12

$134.12

16

Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 37-3/4 inches long x 37-3/4
inches wide x 3-3/8 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings, and other
Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$491.15

$1,964.60

$480.81

$1,923.24

$767.95

$3,071.80

17

Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 16, size 36 inches x 36 inches wide x 2

1/2 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and Minimum
Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$362.68

$725.36

$355.04

$710.08

$567.08

$1,134.16

18

Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 16, per Size & Weight Table,
Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$128.47

$256.94

$125.77

$251.54

$200.89

$401.78

19

Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 48 inches long x 24 inches
wide x 2-3/4 inches deep, (with bars running parallel to the 24-inches wide),
per Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$937.98

$1,875.96

$918.23

$1,836.46

$1,466.62

$2,933.24

20

Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 19, 48 inches long x 24 inches wide x
2-3/4 inches deep (with bars running parallel to the 24-inches wide), per
Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$556.60

$556.60

$544.88

$544.88

$870.32

$870.32

21

Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 19, per Drawings and Minimum
Specifications enclosed.

Ea.

$313.08

$313.08

$306.48

$306.48

$489.52

$489.52

22

Ring and Cover (entire unit), manhole, in accordance with Georgia Department
of Transportation Standard Drawing No. 1033-C and Minimum Specifications
enclosed.

100

Ea.

$104.89

$10,489.00

$103.70

$10,370.00

$165.63

$16,563.00

23

Cover, manhole to fit item 22, per Georgia Department of Transportation
Standard Drawing No. 1033-C, with plain top (no lettering) and Minimum
Specifications enclosed.

100

Ea.

$46.71

$4,671.00

$45.94

$4,594.00

$73.38

$7,338.00

24

Ring, manhole, to fit item 22, per Georgia Department of Transportation
Standard Drawing No. 1033-C and Minimum Specifications enclosed.

100

Ea.

$58.89

$5,889.00

$57.76

$5,776.00

$92.24

$9,224.00

25

Casting, 8-inch manhole, Frame & solid Lid, in accordance with Drawings and
Minimum Specifications enclosed.

300

Ea.

$260.89

$78,267.00

$256.17

$76,851.00

$409.16

$122,748.00

26

Casting, 6-inch manhole, Frame & solid Lid, in accordance with Drawings and
Minimum Specifications enclosed. Bidding On:

400

Ea.

$212.57

$85,028.00

$106.93

$42,772.00

$333.99

$133,596.00

27

Casting, 2-inch manhole, Frame & solid Lid, in accordance with Drawings and
Minimum Specifications enclosed.

200

Ea.

$224.39

$44,878.00

$221.12

$44,224.00

$353.17

$70,634.00

28

Ring and Cover (entire unit), 6-inch manhole, gasketed and bolted, reading
“DEKALB COUNTY SEWER?” on top, in accordance with Drawings and
Minimum Specifications enclosed. U.S. Foundry

100

Ea.

$275.32

$27,532.00

$271.06

$27,106.00

$432.93

$43,293.00




ITB No: 21-101346 DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING Cost Opening Date: July 6, 2021@10:00 am

ITB NAME: Manhole Castings Accessories BID TABULATION AGENT NAME: Judi Moore
Delta Municipal Supply Company Ferguson Waterworks Mechanical Jobbers Marketing, Inc.
ITEM DESCRIPTION Estimated - Unit of Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
Quantities Measure

Cover only, manhole, to fit item 28, reading “DEKALB COUNTY SEWER”

on top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum

29 Specifications enclosed. U.S. Foundry 10 Ea. $157.98 $1,579.80 $154.82 $1,548.20 $247.27 $2,472.70
Cover only, vented manhole lid, reading “DEKALB COUNTY SEWER” on

30 top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. 10 Ea. $104.23 $1,042.30 $154.82 $1,548.20 $364.33 $3,643.30
Cover only, solid manhole lid, reading “DEKALB COUNTY SEWER” on top,

31 in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. 50 Ea. $104.23 $5,211.50 $102.18 $5,109.00 $163.20 $8,160.00
Cover only, solid manhole lid, reading “DEKALB COUNTY WATER” on

32 top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. 50 Ea. $104.23 $5,211.50 $233.07 $11,653.50 $372.24 $18,612.00
Step, manhole, cast iron, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum

33 Specifications enclosed. 20 Ea. $21.51 $430.20 $25.00 $500.00 $60.00 $1,200.00
Catch-basin, casting, standard heavy duty; in accordance with Drawings and

34 Minimum Specifications enclosed. 1 Ea. $643.93 $643.93 $585.09 $585.09 $646.30 $646.30

Grate and Frame (entire unit), 36 inches x 36 inches, drainage, heavy duty, with

35 Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. Neenah Foundry Co. product 6 Ea. $490.76 $2,944.56 $480.81 $2,884.86 $767.95 $4,607.70
or acceptable equal.

Grate and Frame (entire unit), angle type, heavy duty, with Drawings and

36 Mirzlimum Speciﬁcsltions erllclosedA U.S. Foundry & Manufacturing Corp. 6 Ea. $410.99 $2,465.94 $402.85 $2,417.10 $732.35 $4,394.10
product or acceptable equal.

Grate and Frame (entire unit), steel, driveway curb inlet, with Drawings and
Minimum Specifications enclosed. U.S. Foundry & Manufacturing Corp.
product or acceptable equal.

37 20 Ea. $131.98 $2,639.60 $922.92 $18,458.40 $400.00 $8,000.00

Grate and Frame (entire unit), No. R-2112 with Type A Grate, with Drawings

38  [and Minimum Specifications enclosed. Neenah 4 Ea. $445.18 $1,780.72 $436.60 $1,746.40 $697.35 $2,789.40
Foundry Co. product or acceptable equal.

Grate, “beehive,” No. R-4352, with Drawings and Minimum Specifications

39 enclosed. Neenah Foundry Co. product or acceptable equal. 2 Ea. $479.02 $958.04 $468.94 $937.88 $748.99 $1,497.98
Cover and Lid (entire unit), Brass Meter Key, Assembly # V1860, with
40 Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. 202 Ea. $119.87 $24,213.74 $117.55 $23,745.10 $194.37 $39,262.74
TOTAL $320,214.53 $296,863.81 $521,102.47

Number of Notifications Sent: 166
LSBE Participation: 20% GFE LSBE-DeKalb Firm
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes or No): Yes Yes Yes
Bid Pricing in separate sealed envelope (Yes or No): Yes Yes Yes

xVW Fragan
Witness Signature:

. Digitally signed by Judi Moore Digitally signed by Crystal
Date: 2021.08.09 14:48:11 Crystal Creekmore creekmore
J u d M oore 0400 Y Date: 2021.08.09 14:42:43 -04'00'

Agent Signature:



https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAbAlKdTG1JldUO5XcpCWticPf9Yn2BMsA

ITB 21-101346 - Bid Tabulation (cc)

Final Audit Report 2021-08-09
Created: 2021-08-09
By: Judi Moore (jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAADAIKATG1JIdUO5XcpCWticPfOYn2BMsA

"ITB 21-101346 - Bid Tabulation (cc)" History

% Document digitally presigned by Crystal Creekmore (ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov)
2021-08-09 - 6:42:43 PM GMT- IP address: 204.120.180.4

2% Document digitally presigned by Judi Moore (jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov)
2021-08-09 - 6:48:11 PM GMT- IP address: 204.120.180.4

9 Document created by Judi Moore (jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov)
2021-08-09 - 6:48:54 PM GMT- IP address: 204.120.180.4

E4 Document emailed to Angel Frazier (amfrazier@dekalbcountyga.gov) for signature
2021-08-09 - 6:49:10 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Angel Frazier (amfrazier@dekalbcountyga.gov)
2021-08-09 - 6:49:34 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

% Document e-signed by Angel Frazier (amfrazier@dekalbcountyga.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-08-09 - 6:49:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 204.120.180.4

@ Agreement completed.
2021-08-09 - 6:49:52 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




	Sheet2

		2021-08-09T11:49:54-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




