DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING BID TABULATION

			Delta Municipal Supply Company		Ferguson Waterworks		Mechanical Jobbers Marketing, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantities	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 25-1/2 inches long x 25-1/2 inches width x 3-1/4 inches depth, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	10	Ea.	\$146.03	\$1,460.30	\$142.96	\$1,429.60	\$228.34	\$2,283.40
2	Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 1, size 23-3/4 inches long x 23-3/4 inches width x 2-1/2 inches deep, (24-inches "Nominal"), per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	10	Ea.	\$84.45	\$844.50	\$82.68	\$826.80	\$132.05	\$1,320.50
3	Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 1, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed	10	Ea.	\$61.58	\$615.80	\$60.29	\$602.90	\$96.30	\$963.00
4	Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 32 inches long x 26 inches wide x 3-7/16 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed	1	Ea.	\$417.19	\$417.19	\$408.41	\$408.41	\$652.32	\$652.32
5	Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 4, size 30 inches long x 24 inches wide x 2-1/2 inches deep, bars run parallel to 24 inches wide, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$246.42	\$246.42	\$241.23	\$241.23	\$385.31	\$385.31
6	Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 4, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$170.76	\$170.76	\$167.17	\$167.17	\$267.00	\$267.00
7	Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 36 inches long x 24 inches wide x 4 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	4	Ea.	\$254.60	\$1,018.40	\$249.25	\$997.00	\$398.10	\$1,592.40
8	Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 7, size 33 inches long x 21-3/4 inches wide x 2-3/4 inches deep, bars run parallel to 21-3/4 inches wide, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	2	Ea.	\$131.96	\$263.92	\$129.18	\$258.36	\$206.34	\$412.68
9	Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 7, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	2	Ea.	\$122.65	\$245.30	\$120.07	\$240.14	\$191.76	\$383.52
10	Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 36 inches long x 24 inches wide x 5 inches bar depth, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings, and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	4	Ea.	\$451.31	\$1,805.24	\$441.81	\$1,767.24	\$705.67	\$2,822.68
11	Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 10, size 33-3/4 inches long x 21-3/4 inches wide x 2-3/4 inches side depth, 5-inch bar depth, bars run perpendicular to 21-3/4 inches wide, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	2	Ea.	\$270.78	\$541.56	\$265.09	\$530.18	\$423.40	\$846.80
12	Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 10, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	2	Ea.	\$180.53	\$361.06	\$176.73	\$353.46	\$282.27	\$564.54
13	Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 32 inches long x 32 inches wide x 3-1/2 inches depth, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings, and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$327.86	\$327.86	\$320.96	\$320.96	\$512.64	\$512.64

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING BID TABULATION

		Delta Municipal Supply Compan		l Supply Company	Ferguson Waterworks		Mechanical Jobbers Marketing, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantities	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
14	Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 13, size 30 inches x 30 inches wide x 2- 1/2 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$242.08	\$242.08	\$236.98	\$236.98	\$378.52	\$378.52
15	Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 13, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$85.77	\$85.77	\$83.97	\$83.97	\$134.12	\$134.12
16	Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 37-3/4 inches long x 37-3/4 inches wide x 3-3/8 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings, and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.		Ea.	\$491.15	\$1,964.60	\$480.81	\$1,923.24	\$767.95	\$3,071.80
17	Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 16, size 36 inches x 36 inches wide x 2- 1/2 inches deep, per Size & Weight Table, Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	2	Ea.	\$362.68	\$725.36	\$355.04	\$710.08	\$567.08	\$1,134.16
18	Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 16, per Size & Weight Table,Drawings and other Minimum Specifications enclosed.		Ea.	\$128.47	\$256.94	\$125.77	\$251.54	\$200.89	\$401.78
19	Grate and Frame (entire unit), gray iron casting, 48 inches long x 24 inches wide x 2-3/4 inches deep, (with bars running parallel to the 24-inches wide), per Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	2	Ea.	\$937.98	\$1,875.96	\$918.23	\$1,836.46	\$1,466.62	\$2,933.24
20	Grate only, gray iron casting, to fit item 19, 48 inches long x 24 inches wide x 2-3/4 inches deep (with bars running parallel to the 24-inches wide), per Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$556.60	\$556.60	\$544.88	\$544.88	\$870.32	\$870.32
21	Frame only, gray iron casting, to fit item 19, per Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$313.08	\$313.08	\$306.48	\$306.48	\$489.52	\$489.52
22	Ring and Cover (entire unit), manhole, in accordance with Georgia Department of Transportation Standard Drawing No. 1033-C and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	100	Ea.	\$104.89	\$10,489.00	\$103.70	\$10,370.00	\$165.63	\$16,563.00
23	Cover, manhole to fit item 22, per Georgia Department of Transportation Standard Drawing No. 1033-C, with plain top (no lettering) and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	100	Ea.	\$46.71	\$4,671.00	\$45.94	\$4,594.00	\$73.38	\$7,338.00
24	Ring, manhole, to fit item 22, per Georgia Department of Transportation Standard Drawing No. 1033-C and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	100	Ea.	\$58.89	\$5,889.00	\$57.76	\$5,776.00	\$92.24	\$9,224.00
25	Casting, 8-inch manhole, Frame & solid Lid, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	300	Ea.	\$260.89	\$78,267.00	\$256.17	\$76,851.00	\$409.16	\$122,748.00
26	Casting, 6-inch manhole, Frame & solid Lid, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. Bidding On:	400	Ea.	\$212.57	\$85,028.00	\$106.93	\$42,772.00	\$333.99	\$133,596.00
27	Casting, 2-inch manhole, Frame & solid Lid, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	200	Ea.	\$224.39	\$44,878.00	\$221.12	\$44,224.00	\$353.17	\$70,634.00
28	Ring and Cover (entire unit), 6-inch manhole, gasketed and bolted, reading "DEKALB COUNTY SEWER" on top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. U.S. Foundry	100	Ea.	\$275.32	\$27,532.00	\$271.06	\$27,106.00	\$432.93	\$43,293.00

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING **BID TABULATION**

				Delta Municipal Supply Company		Ferguson Waterworks		Mechanical Jobbers Marketing, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantities	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
29	Cover only, manhole, to fit item 28, reading "DEKALB COUNTY SEWER" on top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. U.S. Foundry	10	Ea.	\$157.98	\$1,579.80	\$154.82	\$1,548.20	\$247.27	\$2,472.70	
30	Cover only, vented manhole lid, reading "DEKALB COUNTY SEWER" on top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	10	Ea.	\$104.23	\$1,042.30	\$154.82	\$1,548.20	\$364.33	\$3,643.30	
31	Cover only, solid manhole lid, reading "DEKALB COUNTY SEWER" on top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	50	Ea.	\$104.23	\$5,211.50	\$102.18	\$5,109.00	\$163.20	\$8,160.00	
32	Cover only, solid manhole lid, reading "DEKALB COUNTY WATER" on top, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	50	Ea.	\$104.23	\$5,211.50	\$233.07	\$11,653.50	\$372.24	\$18,612.00	
33	Step, manhole, cast iron, in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	20	Ea.	\$21.51	\$430.20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	
34	Catch-basin, casting, standard heavy duty; in accordance with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	1	Ea.	\$643.93	\$643.93	\$585.09	\$585.09	\$646.30	\$646.30	
35	Grate and Frame (entire unit), 36 inches x 36 inches, drainage, heavy duty, with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. Neenah Foundry Co. product or acceptable equal.	6	Ea.	\$490.76	\$2,944.56	\$480.81	\$2,884.86	\$767.95	\$4,607.70	
36	Grate and Frame (entire unit), angle type, heavy duty, with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. U.S. Foundry & Manufacturing Corp. product or acceptable equal.	6	Ea.	\$410.99	\$2,465.94	\$402.85	\$2,417.10	\$732.35	\$4,394.10	
37	Grate and Frame (entire unit), steel, driveway curb inlet, with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. U.S. Foundry & Manufacturing Corp. product or acceptable equal.	20	Ea.	\$131.98	\$2,639.60	\$922.92	\$18,458.40	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	
38	Grate and Frame (entire unit), No. R-2112 with Type A Grate, with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. Neenah Foundry Co. product or acceptable equal.	4	Ea.	\$445.18	\$1,780.72	\$436.60	\$1,746.40	\$697.35	\$2,789.40	
39	Grate, "beehive," No. R-4352, with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed. Neenah Foundry Co. product or acceptable equal.	2	Ea.	\$479.02	\$958.04	\$468.94	\$937.88	\$748.99	\$1,497.98	
40	Cover and Lid (entire unit), Brass Meter Key, Assembly # V1860, with Drawings and Minimum Specifications enclosed.	202	Ea.	\$119.87	\$24,213.74	\$117.55	\$23,745.10	\$194.37	\$39,262.74	
TOTAL				\$320,214.53		\$296,863.81		\$521,102.47		
Number of Notifications Sent:					166		·			
LSBE Participation:				20%		GFE		LSBE-DeKalb Firm		
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes or No):					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Pricing in separate sealed envelope (Yes or No):				Yes		Yes		Yes		

Witness Signature: _____ Judi Moore Date: 2021.08.09 14:48:11 -04'00'

Agent Signature:

ITB 21-101346 - Bid Tabulation (cc)

Final Audit Report

2021-08-09

Created:	2021-08-09
By:	Judi Moore (jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAbAlKdTG1JldUO5XcpCWticPf9Yn2BMsA

"ITB 21-101346 - Bid Tabulation (cc)" History

- Document digitally presigned by Crystal Creekmore (ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov) 2021-08-09 - 6:42:43 PM GMT- IP address: 204.120.180.4
 Document digitally presigned by Judi Moore (jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov) 2021-08-09 - 6:48:11 PM GMT- IP address: 204.120.180.4
 Document created by Judi Moore (jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov) 2021-08-09 - 6:48:54 PM GMT- IP address: 204.120.180.4
 Document emailed to Angel Frazier (amfrazier@dekalbcountyga.gov) for signature 2021-08-09 - 6:49:10 PM GMT
 Email viewed by Angel Frazier (amfrazier@dekalbcountyga.gov)
- 2021-08-09 6:49:34 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Angel Frazier (amfrazier@dekalbcountyga.gov) Signature Date: 2021-08-09 - 6:49:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 204.120.180.4
- Agreement completed. 2021-08-09 - 6:49:52 PM GMT